## 505377511 03/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5424304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
L. D. SALMANSON	03/15/2019
BEN HIZAK	03/15/2019
ZAV SHOTAN	03/15/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHERRE, INC.
Street Address:	989 6TH AVE.
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16198735

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:ddovas@dovaslaw.comCorrespondent Name:DIMITRI P DOVASAddress Line 1:307 BAINBRIDGE ST

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHE-PT001.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIMITRI P. DOVAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Dimitri P. Dovas Reg. #51627/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=190315Assignment-filed#page1.tif source=190315Assignment-filed#page2.tif source=190315Assignment-filed#page3.tif source=190315Assignment-filed#page4.tif

PATENT 505377511 REEL: 048611 FRAME: 0540

### **ASSIGNMENT**

- ♦ L.D. Salmanson, a citizen of United States, residing at 322 W. 57th Street, New York, NY 10019, and
- ♦ Ben Hizak, a citizen of Israel, residing at 6201 Kennedy Blvd. East, #4CS, West New York, NJ 07093, and
- ♦ Zav Shotan, a citizen of Israel, residing at 220 West 21st Street, New York, NY 10011

(hereafter referred to as the undersigned) is an inventor of the invention entitled:

## ENTITY RESOLUTION COMPUTING SYSTEM

for which an application for United States Patent was executed by the undersigned,

the application having a filing date of <u>November 21, 2018</u>, and given Application No. <u>16/198,735</u>.

• For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound do hereby sell and assign to:

Cherre, Inc., having a principal place of business at 989 6th Ave., New York, NY 10018, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in the invention, in all patent applications on the invention, including but not limited to the above-identified application, continuations and divisions thereof, and corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and in all domestic and foreign letters patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and including all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including the Paris Convention.

• Further, it is agreed that the undersigned, at the request of the assignee, will without charge supply all information and evidence related to making and practicing the invention, execute any and all applications for protection of the invention throughout the world, including but not limited to continuing, divisional, and reissue applications, perform all affirmative acts which may be

PATENT REEL: 048611 FRAME: 0541 necessary to obtain a United States or foreign patent, and testify in legal proceedings related to the invention.

- The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.
- The undersigned hereby permits Assignee or a representative of Assignee to insert the filing date and application number of the above-identified executed application, if such were unknown at the time of execution of this document.

EXECUTED under seal on this // day of // // 2019 at
NOW YORK INT.
(City, State)
1-Vin Sus Randone
IND. Salmanson (Witness)
State of MEN YORK
County of MDN JORK
On this, the 1th day of March, 2019 before me, a notary public,
personally appeared L.D. Salmanson, satisfactorily proven to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. L.D. Salmanson executed

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/11/2000

Attorney Docket Number: CHE-PT001.1

EXECUTED under seal on this \sum_{day} of \frac{1/2}{201/at} \frac{1}{201/at} \frac{1}{201/				
(City, State)				
<u>Der</u> (L.S.) _ Ramado				
Ben Hizak (Witness)				
State of KEmpork				
County of MEN YORK				
On this, the day of day of 201 before me, a notary public, personally appeared Ben Hizak, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Ben Hizak executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.				
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.				
Notary Public  Notary Public  Output				
My Commission Expires: 10 11 2020				

Attorney Docket Number: CHE-PT001.1

EXECUTED under seal on this day of	march	, 201 <u>~</u> at
May York , KY . (City, State)		
(L.S.)	- Q Code	nal
Zav Shetari	(Witness)	
State of MEN YORK		
State of MEN YORK  County of NFN YORK  ss.		
On this, the John day of March personally appeared Zav Shotan, satisfactor name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that and willingly and for the purposes therein con	ily proven to be the rument. Zav Shotan t the same was execut	person whose executed the
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day ar	nd year immediately a	bove written.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: Nil >0>0	RAGHUNATH TIBRE NOTARY PLBLIC, STATE C Registration No. 01 To Castiled in New York Conviesion Equips Con	F NEW YCFIK 6046852 County